
IV MEMORIAL JOAN BAPTISTA LLORENS 
Lista de corredores Fecha..: 29/05/10

  -FERMASA - CONS. ARMILLA 
     1  RIENDA, Alejandro (ESP) 
     2  REGUERO, Gabriel (ESP) 
     3  GUERRERO, Salvador (ESP) 
     4  MARTINEZ, Juan Jesus (ESP) 
     5  BUENO, Miguel (ESP) 
     6  BLANES, Jose Antonio (ESP) 
  ** Dir.:Jacobo Miranda Mata 

  -LINDE GALLASTEGUI 
    11  DALMAU, David (ESP) 
    12  PRATS, Joan (ESP) 
    13  CASTRO, Alex (ESP) 
    14  GRANADOS, Sergio (ESP) 
    15  FERNANDEZ, Gerard (ESP) 
  ** Dir.:Juan Sanchez Gonzalez 

  -VIPREN - Zona Franca CADIZ
    21  VALENCIA, Jose Javier (ESP) 
    22  RAMIREZ, Antonio (ESP) 
    23  ORTEGA, Jose Ignacio (ESP) 
    24  COBOS, Jose (ESP) 
    25  SALIDO, Luis Eduardo (ESP) 
    26  ESPIGARES, Juan Jose (ESP) 
  ** Dir.:Luis Salido Ruiz 

  -CC MOLLET 
    31  SANCHO, Jonas (ESP) 
    32  HERNANDEZ, Carlos (ESP) 
    33  SOLER, Marc (ESP) 
    34  CAYUELA, Marc (ESP) 
    35  ROSSEL, Marc (ESP) 
  ** Dir.:Jose A. Hernandez 

  -ANDALUCIA - CAJA SUR 
    41  MAZA, Alexis (ESP) 
    42  JIMENEZ, Antonio (ESP) 
    43  MARTINEZ, Esteban (ESP) 
    44  JIMENEZ, Daniel (ESP) 
    45  TORRES, Joaquin (ESP) 
    46  MEDINA, Francisco Jo (ESP) 
  ** Dir.:Juan Aragones Jimenez 

  -GIMENEZ GANGA 
    51  GARCIA, Miguel (ESP) 
    52  MARTINEZ, Samuel (ESP) 
    53  PEREZ, Jose Manuel (ESP) 
    54  BATALLER, Javier (ESP) 
    55  PARDO, Jose Alf. (ESP) 
    56  RIQUELME, Alvaro (ESP) 
  ** Dir.:Juan Hortelano Artero 

  -SEAT - Michavila - Sevi Re 
    61  COMINS, Pablo (ESP) 
    62  GIMENO, Javier (ESP) 
    63  MINGOL, Carlos (ESP) 
    64  BARBERA, Alberto (ESP) 
    65  APARICI, Fernando (ESP) 
    66  LOPEZ, Guillermo (ESP) 
  ** Dir.:Rafael Bellido Julve 

  -HUESCA LA MAGIA 
    71  AFONSO, Juan Manuel (ESP) 
    72  ARCAS, Jorge (ESP) 
    73  MORENO, Jesus (ESP) 
    74  PUJOL, Adria (ESP) 
    75  SANCHEZ, Victor (ESP) 
    76  ASTALS, Cristian (ESP) 
  ** Dir.:Guillermo Tomas Bernad

  -ESET INVERSE 
    81  GARCIA, Francisco (ESP) 
    82  ESPIN, Juan Manuel (ESP) 
    83  GUILLEN, Jose F. (ESP) 
    84  TIRADO, Alejandro (ESP) 
    85  ESQUIVA, Juan Pedro (ESP) 
    86  PONS, Pablo (ESP) 
  ** Dir.:Jesus Buendia Romero 

  -FIAT AUTOAN 
    91  GOMEZ, Jose Manuel (ESP) 
    92  HERNANDEZ, Diego (ESP) 
    93  SOLIVELLAS, Jose (ESP) 
    94  YUNTA, Alberto (ESP) 
    95  CULEBRAS, Jose Miguel (ESP) 
    96  PERDIGUERO, Cristian (ESP) 
  ** Dir.:Antonio J. Perdiguero 

  -CERAMICAS ONDA 
   101  ZURITA, Francesc (ESP) 
   102  CARCELLER, Gabriel (ESP) 
   103  CATALAN, Antonio (ESP) 
   104  LLORENS, Jaime (ESP) 
   105  GANDIA, Alexis (ESP) 
   106  CAMARENA, Angel (ESP) 
  ** Dir.:Jose Cabedo Carda 

  -FENAVIN 
   111  JIMENEZ, Carlos Anton (ESP)
   112  MARTINEZ, Jose Maria (ESP)
   113  RAMIREZ, Jose Antonio (ESP)
   114  VERDU, Javier (ESP) 
   115  GUTIERREZ, Manuel (ESP) 
   116  CAÑAS, Ivan (ESP) 
  ** Dir.:Felix Rubio Naranjo 

  -MISTER MOON BIKES-Limcamar 
   121  RUIZ, Juan Francis (ESP) 
   122  CARREÑO, Alberto (ESP) 
   123  GALLO, Eduardo Emil (ESP) 
   124  MARTINEZ, Jose (ESP) 
   125  PUCHE, Jose Ramon (ESP) 
   126  JIMENEZ, Francisco Ja (ESP) 
  ** Dir.:Guillermo Carrasco Baz 

  -EL OLIVAR - IPLACEA 
   131  COLAS, Diego (ESP) 
   132  HURTADO, David (ESP) 
   133  GARCIA, Daniel (ESP) 
   134  MARIN, David (ESP) 
   135  GOMEZ, Mario (ESP) 
   136  GONÇALVES, Roberto (ESP) 
  ** Dir.:Jose Carlos Hita Cano 

  -CDB G.C. RUALJE 
   141  RUBIO, Jesus Albert (ESP) 
   142  GARCIA, Javier (ESP) 
   143  SANCHEZ, Daniel (ESP) 
   144  MARTINEZ, Adrian (ESP) 
   145  MARES, Adrian (ESP) 
   146  SORIANO, Genis (ESP) 
  ** Dir.:Juan Muñoz Navas 

  -CCN - Valencia Terra i Mar 
   151  LOPEZ, Juan José (ESP) 
   152  SAEZ, Hector (ESP) 
   153  CRUZ, Fernando (ESP) 
   154  SAEZ, Daniel (ESP) 
   155  SANZ, Raul (ESP) 
   156  HERNANDEZ, Oscar (ESP) 
  ** Dir.:Miguel A. Gomez Castel 

  -GERARDO DE LA CALLE 
   161  GARCIA, David (ESP) 
   162  SANTAMARIA, Oscar (ESP) 
   163  GUTIERREZ, Angel (ESP) 
   164  RUIZ, Pablo (ESP) 
  ** Dir.:Eduardo Bartolome Bart

  -HIERROS DIEGO 
   171  DIOS, Jorge (ESP) 
   172  GONZALEZ, Oscar (ESP) 
   173  RIVAS, Samuel (ESP) 
   174  AGRELO, Miguel (ESP) 
  ** Dir.:Luis Dios Gomez 

  -CAJAMAR - ALMERIA 
   181  SOLA, Manuel (ESP) 
   182  CUBERO, Jorge (ESP) 
   183  VERONA, Carlos (ESP) 
   184  TARRAGA, Antonio (ESP) 
  ** Dir.:Francisco J. Ramos Ase 

  -FERRETERIA LA FUENTE 
   191  BENITO, Miguel Angel (ESP) 
   192  ALVAREZ, Alejandro (ESP) 
   193  TEJEDOR, Antonio (ESP) 
   194  REFOYO, Jose Angel (ESP) 
  ** Dir.:Rufino Alonso Cristoba 

  -ALGRANIMAR STONE 
   201  RODRIGUEZ, Marcos (ESP) 
   202  VERA, Alvaro (ESP) 
   203  ROMANO, Alberto (ESP) 
   204  CUERVO, Diego Leon (ESP) 
   205  SOSA, Leonardo Gas (ARG) 
  ** Dir.:Jesus J. Manso Barrios 

  -CICLOS PEDALIER 
   165  BALAGUER, Julián (ESP) 
   166  BERGA, Juan Manuel (ESP) 
   167  CARRILLO, Gines (ESP) 
   168  GALVEZ, Adrian (ESP) 
   169  GARCIA, Michael (ESP) 
   170  VILLARROYA, Javier (ESP) 
  ** Dir.:Pedro Provencio Garcia 

  -SARFA-PALAFRUGELL 
   175  ESCORIGUELA, Jaume (ESP) 
   176  PUBILL, Ignasi (ESP) 
   177  PRIETO, Ivan (ESP) 
   178  ALMEDA, Marc (ESP) 
   179  BUENAVENTURA, Platon () 
  ** Dir.:Francisco M. 
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1º 156 ESP19920912 HERNANDEZ, Oscar CCN - Valencia Terra 03:00:53
2º 111 ESP19920202 JIMENEZ, Carlos Anton FENAVIN a 03
3º 76 ESP19920913 ASTALS, Cristian HUESCA LA MAGIA a 03
4º 46 ESP19930529 MEDINA, Francisco Jo ANDALUCIA - CAJA SUR a 03
5º 181 ESP19920418 SOLA, Manuel CAJAMAR - ALMERIA a 23
6º 44 ESP19931207 JIMENEZ, Daniel ANDALUCIA - CAJA SUR a 40
7º 143 ESP19920811 SANCHEZ, Daniel CDB G.C. RUALJE a 40
8º 1 ESP19930708 RIENDA, Alejandro FERMASA - CONS. ARMIL a 40
9º 141 ESP19920125 RUBIO, Jesus Albert CDB G.C. RUALJE a 40

10º 75 ESP19920220 SANCHEZ, Victor HUESCA LA MAGIA a 40
11º 145 ESP19920222 MARES, Adrian CDB G.C. RUALJE a 45
12º 61 ESP19930129 COMINS, Pablo SEAT - Michavila - Se a 01:06
13º 24 ESP19930923 COBOS, Jose VIPREN - Zona Franca a 01:06
14º 101 ESP19920110 ZURITA, Francesc CERAMICAS ONDA a 01:58
15º 146 ESP19920218 SORIANO, Genis CDB G.C. RUALJE a 01:58
16º 45 ESP19931117 TORRES, Joaquin ANDALUCIA - CAJA SUR a 01:58
17º 25 ESP19921204 SALIDO, Luis Eduardo VIPREN - Zona Franca a 01:58
18º 5 ESP19930722 BUENO, Miguel FERMASA - CONS. ARMIL a 01:58
19º 204 ESP19920606 CUERVO, Diego Leon ALGRANIMAR STONE a 01:58
20º 6 ESP19921222 BLANES, Jose Antonio FERMASA - CONS. ARMIL a 01:58
21º 95 ESP19920218 CULEBRAS, Jose Miguel FIAT AUTOAN a 01:58
22º 124 ESP19920810 MARTINEZ, Jose MISTER MOON BIKES-Lim a 01:58
23º 183 ESP19921104 VERONA, Carlos CAJAMAR - ALMERIA a 01:58
24º 170 ESP19920501 VILLARROYA, Javier CICLOS PEDALIER a 01:58
25º 11 ESP19930111 DALMAU, David LINDE GALLASTEGUI a 01:58
26º 92 ESP19930702 HERNANDEZ, Diego FIAT AUTOAN a 01:58
27º 175 ESP19921007 ESCORIGUELA, Jaume SARFA-PALAFRUGELL a 01:58
28º 112 ESP19930423 MARTINEZ, Jose Maria FENAVIN a 03:52
29º 2 ESP19930406 REGUERO, Gabriel FERMASA - CONS. ARMIL a 03:52
30º 81 ESP19920425 GARCIA, Francisco ESET INVERSE a 04:10
31º 106 ESP19930710 CAMARENA, Angel CERAMICAS ONDA a 04:10
32º 161 ESP19930419 GARCIA, David GERARDO DE LA CALLE a 04:10
33º 22 ESP19920730 RAMIREZ, Antonio VIPREN - Zona Franca a 04:10
34º 96 ESP19930628 PERDIGUERO, Cristian FIAT AUTOAN a 04:10
35º 13 ESP19921012 CASTRO, Alex LINDE GALLASTEGUI a 04:10
36º 162 ESP19930515 SANTAMARIA, Oscar GERARDO DE LA CALLE a 04:10
37º 94 ESP19930908 YUNTA, Alberto FIAT AUTOAN a 04:10
38º 194 ESP19920728 REFOYO, Jose Angel FERRETERIA LA FUENTE a 04:10
39º 83 ESP19930914 GUILLEN, Jose F. ESET INVERSE a 04:10
40º 121 ESP19920125 RUIZ, Juan Francis MISTER MOON BIKES-Lim a 04:10
41º 71 ESP19921228 AFONSO, Juan Manuel HUESCA LA MAGIA a 04:10
42º 91 ESP19920105 GOMEZ, Jose Manuel FIAT AUTOAN a 04:10
43º 191 ESP19930921 BENITO, Miguel Angel FERRETERIA LA FUENTE a 04:10
44º 201 ESP19930620 RODRIGUEZ, Marcos ALGRANIMAR STONE a 11:25
45º 86 ESP19930125 PONS, Pablo ESET INVERSE a 11:25
46º 23 ESP19921011 ORTEGA, Jose Ignacio VIPREN - Zona Franca a 11:25
47º 54 ESP19921226 BATALLER, Javier GIMENEZ GANGA a 11:25
48º 192 ESP19920217 ALVAREZ, Alejandro FERRETERIA LA FUENTE a 11:25
49º 104 ESP19931217 LLORENS, Jaime CERAMICAS ONDA a 11:25
50º 174 ESP19920108 AGRELO, Miguel HIERROS DIEGO a 11:25
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51º 177 ESP19920712 PRIETO, Ivan SARFA-PALAFRUGELL a 11:25
52º 43 ESP19930705 MARTINEZ, Esteban ANDALUCIA - CAJA SUR a 11:25
53º 168 ESP19930511 GALVEZ, Adrian CICLOS PEDALIER a 11:25
54º 93 ESP19920922 SOLIVELLAS, Jose FIAT AUTOAN a 11:25
55º 26 ESP19920815 ESPIGARES, Juan Jose VIPREN - Zona Franca a 11:25

REGULARIDAD DE LA ETAPA
1º 156 HERNANDEZ, Oscar ESP CCN - Valencia Terra i Ma 25-Pun
2º 111 JIMENEZ, Carlos Anton ESP FENAVIN 20-Pun
3º 76 ASTALS, Cristian ESP HUESCA LA MAGIA 16-Pun
4º 46 MEDINA, Francisco Jo ESP ANDALUCIA - CAJA SUR 14-Pun
5º 181 SOLA, Manuel ESP CAJAMAR - ALMERIA 12-Pun
6º 44 JIMENEZ, Daniel ESP ANDALUCIA - CAJA SUR 10-Pun
7º 143 SANCHEZ, Daniel ESP CDB G.C. RUALJE 9-Pun
8º 1 RIENDA, Alejandro ESP FERMASA - CONS. ARMILLA 8-Pun
9º 141 RUBIO, Jesus Albert ESP CDB G.C. RUALJE 7-Pun

10º 75 SANCHEZ, Victor ESP HUESCA LA MAGIA 6-Pun
11º 145 MARES, Adrian ESP CDB G.C. RUALJE 5-Pun
12º 61 COMINS, Pablo ESP SEAT - Michavila - Sevi R 4-Pun
13º 24 COBOS, Jose ESP VIPREN - Zona Franca CADI 3-Pun
14º 101 ZURITA, Francesc ESP CERAMICAS ONDA 2-Pun
15º 146 SORIANO, Genis ESP CDB G.C. RUALJE 1-Pun

MONTAÑA DE LA ETAPA

-ALT DEL MARIANET   -Km.: 36,10    3ª-Cat
1º 101 ZURITA, Francesc ESP CERAMICAS ONDA 3-Pun
2º 14 GRANADOS, Sergio ESP LINDE GALLASTEGUI 2-Pun
3º 124 MARTINEZ, Jose ESP MISTER MOON BIKES-Limcama 1-Pun



-ALT D'ESLIDA   -Km.: 42,40    2ª-Cat
1º 46 MEDINA, Francisco Jo ESP ANDALUCIA - CAJA SUR 6-Pun
2º 1 RIENDA, Alejandro ESP FERMASA - CONS. ARMILLA 4-Pun
3º 24 COBOS, Jose ESP VIPREN - Zona Franca CADI 2-Pun

-ALT D'AIN   -Km.: 53,80    3ª-Cat
1º 111 JIMENEZ, Carlos Anton ESP FENAVIN 3-Pun
2º 76 ASTALS, Cristian ESP HUESCA LA MAGIA 2-Pun
3º 181 SOLA, Manuel ESP CAJAMAR - ALMERIA 1-Pun

METAS VOLANTES DE LA ETAPA

-LA VALL D'UIXO   -Km.: 21,30
1º 154 SAEZ, Daniel ESP CCN - Valencia Terra i Ma 3-Pun
2º 124 MARTINEZ, Jose ESP MISTER MOON BIKES-Limcama 2-Pun
3º 101 ZURITA, Francesc ESP CERAMICAS ONDA 1-Pun

-ONDA   -Km.: 67,50
1º 46 MEDINA, Francisco Jo ESP ANDALUCIA - CAJA SUR 3-Pun
2º 181 SOLA, Manuel ESP CAJAMAR - ALMERIA 2-Pun
3º 111 JIMENEZ, Carlos Anton ESP FENAVIN 1-Pun

 EQUIPOS DE LA ETAPA
1º CDB G.C. RUALJE RUA 09:04:44
2º ANDALUCIA - CAJA SUR AND 09:05:20 a 36
3º FERMASA - CONS. ARMILLA COA 09:07:15 a 02:31
4º HUESCA LA MAGIA HUE 09:07:32 a 02:48
5º VIPREN - Zona Franca CADI VIP 09:09:53 a 05:09
6º FIAT AUTOAN FIA 09:10:45 a 06:01
7º CERAMICAS ONDA CER 09:20:12 a 15:28
8º ESET INVERSE ESE 09:22:24 a 17:40
9º FERRETERIA LA FUENTE FLA 09:22:24 a 17:40

----------------------------------------

GENERAL MONTAÑA
1º 46 MEDINA, Francisco Jo ESP ANDALUCIA - CAJA SUR 6-Pun
2º 1 RIENDA, Alejandro ESP FERMASA - CONS. ARMILLA 4-Pun
3º 111 JIMENEZ, Carlos Anton ESP FENAVIN 3-Pun
4º 101 ZURITA, Francesc ESP CERAMICAS ONDA 3-Pun
5º 76 ASTALS, Cristian ESP HUESCA LA MAGIA 2-Pun
6º 24 COBOS, Jose ESP VIPREN - Zona Franca CADI 2-Pun
7º 181 SOLA, Manuel ESP CAJAMAR - ALMERIA 1-Pun
8º 124 MARTINEZ, Jose ESP MISTER MOON BIKES-Limcama 1-Pun

GENERAL METAS VOLANTES
1º 46 MEDINA, Francisco Jo ESP ANDALUCIA - CAJA SUR 3-Pun
2º 181 SOLA, Manuel ESP CAJAMAR - ALMERIA 2-Pun
3º 124 MARTINEZ, Jose ESP MISTER MOON BIKES-Limcama 2-Pun
4º 111 JIMENEZ, Carlos Anton ESP FENAVIN 1-Pun
5º 101 ZURITA, Francesc ESP CERAMICAS ONDA 1-Pun
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